

Republika ng Pilipinas KAGAWARAN NG KALUSUGAN NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL X DOH – RO X Compound, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City



REGIONAL NUTRITION COMMITTEE – X Resolution No. $\underline{O4}$ (s. 2014)

APPROVING THE REACTIVATION OF THE <u>MEDIA ADVOCATES FOR NUTRITION IN GO</u>VERNANCE OF REGION 10 OR MANGO DIEZ AND LINKAGE TO THE REGIONAL NUTRITION COMMITTEE (RNC)

WHEREAS, in December 2012, NNC X initiated the organization of MANGO DIEZ to serve as its media partner for the effective dissemination of nutrition information and advocacies;

WHEREAS, efforts to mobilize and strengthen MANGO DIEZ partnership was not sustained;

WHEREAS, NNC X convened a meeting among quad media partners on May 30, 2014 at Philtown Hotel, Cagayan de Oro City to reactivate MANGO DIEZ;

WHEREAS, the Terms of Reference of MANGO DIEZ as a consortium of quad media partners to help mainstream nutrition in governance was presented and concurred with enhancements by those present during the meeting;

WHEREAS, the said Terms of Reference specifies the roles of MANGO DIEZ as:

- 1) Act as NNC X's partner in nutrition advocacy as a channel for quick/fast information dissemination of relevant and up-to-date nutrition information,
- 2) Assist in dissemination of national and regional nutrition policies for local adoption and Implementation,
- Support and implement quad-media strategies that promote developmental themes on ending hunger and malnutrition;

WHEREAS, there is a need to link MANGO DIEZ to the Regional Nutrition Committee to ensure the Committee's full support;

BE IT RESOLVED THEREFORE AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, on motion duly seconded that the Mango DIEZ is hereby organizationally linked to the RNC particularly for policy level decisions that require approval of the RNC.

RESOLVED FINALLY, that copies of this resolution be furnished to the quad media representatives present during the meeting, other members of the quad media who are potential members of MANGO DIEZ and all concerned entities for support and advocacy.

Approved, 17 June 2014 2014 2nd Quarter Meeting of the RNC-X Pearlmont Inn Limketkai Drive, Cagayan de Oro City

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

MARISSA DM. NAVALES

MARISSA DM. NAVALES Nutrition Program Coordinator

APPROVED:

ARISTIDES CONCEPCION-TAN, MD, MPH, CESO III Chairperson, RNC-X Regional Director, DOH-RO X